FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06551-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 2939-52

100	J9U8152	
To the Hollorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks. I ched original documents or copy t	hereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	70
Silvano Patelli and Giovanni Battista Pasini	Name: Fratelli Marzoli & C. S.p.A.	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	No Internal Address:	1957
3. Nature of conveyance:		5\$1
	Street Address: Via Verdi 11	jc
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam	ne ZIP: City: <u>BERGAMO</u> Country: <u>IT</u>	ALY
□ Other	_	
Execution Date: November 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: November	1998
		_, 1000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes 💆 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: Kramer, Levin, Naftalis & Frankel	4.0.00	
Internal Address: George P. Hoare, Jr.	☑ Enclosed	
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022		
	(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	/
Statement and signature.		
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	by of the
original document.		
George P. Hoare, Jr. Reg. No. 19,518	NOV. 18,1	1958
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	d with required cover sheet information to:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000226 09195756

FC:581

40.00 OP

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5])

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, Silvano PATELLI and Giovanni Battista PASINI both of PALAZZOLO SULL'OGLIO (Brescia, Italy)
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled'Feeding device for fiber mats in flat carders."
; and
WHEREAS, FRATELLI MARZOLI & C. S.p.A.
a corporation of ITALY
having a place of business at Via Verdi 11 - BFRGAMO, Italy
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, and entitled
fiber mats in flat carders."
and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 9598 FRAME: 0440 We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

NOVEMBER 12, 1998

Date

NOVEMBER 12, 1998

Date

4 SELLA MAJOLIO (SILVANO PATELLI)

(Giovanni Battista PASINI

2

PATENT

REEL: 9598 FRAME: 0441